

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 484 OF 2025

Usha Hari PanseAPPELLANT
V/S
Ramchandra Bhikaji Panse And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11373 OF 2025
In
Second Appeal 484 OF 2025

Usha Hari PansePETITIONER
V/S
Ramchandra Bhikaji PanseRESPONDENT

Adv. Rushabh Dilip Phade for Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 2nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 23/09/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)